

# UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS – VARNA CENTER FOR QUALITY OF GOODS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION



#### DEAR PARTNERS AND COLLEAGUES,

On behalf of the organizing committee we are pleased to invite you to take part in the Scientific and Practical Conference with International Participation "QUALITY AND CONTROL OF GOODS IN CONDITIONS OF COVID PANDEMIC", which is scheduled for November 12<sup>th</sup> - 13<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at the University of Economics-Varna, Bulgaria. Please, find the full information pack of the event in this document and the attached files. Should you have any questions please, feel free to contact us.

We would be pleased to welcome you in the Scientific and Practical Conference of the Center for Quality of Goods and Consumer Protection at UE-Varna University.

KINDEST REGARDS,

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sabka Pashova

**Head of the Commodity Science Department** 

Head of the Center for Quality of Goods and Consumer Protection at the University of Economics - Varna







## UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS – VARNA CENTER FOR OUALITY OF GOODS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION



# UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS -VARNA, BULGARIA CENTER FOR QUALITY OF GOODS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION STATE AGENCY FOR METROLOGICAL AND TECHNICAL SURVEILLANCE

#### INVITATION

The organizing committee

is pleased to invite you to take part in the Scientific and Practical Conference with international participation:

"QUALITY AND CONTROL OF GOODS IN CONDITIONS OF COVID PANDEMIC"

**NOVEMBER 12-13, 2021** 

UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS - VARNA, BULGARIA

#### **ORGANISING COMMITTEE:**

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sabka Pashova - Chair, Head of the Center for Quality of Goods and Consumer Protection (CQGCP) at the Research Institute of the University of Economics in Varna, Bulgaria Eng. Miroslav Yotov - SAMTS, General Director "Market Surveillance"

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Temenuga Stoykova - University of Economics - Varna Chief Assistant Professor Dr. Antoaneta Stoyanova - University of Economics - Varna Chief Assistant Professor Dr. Vanya Zhivkova - University of Economics - Varna Chief Assistant Professor Dr. Marieta Stefanova - NA N. J. Vaptsarov - Varna

#### **ASSISTANTS:**

Chief Assistant Professor Dr. Radoslav Radev Chief Assistant Professor Dr. Velichka Marinova Assistant. Dr. Dana Stefanova PhD student Miroslav Georgiev Eng. Margarita Stankova Daniela Rokova





### UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS – VARNA

#### CENTER FOR OUALITY OF GOODS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION



#### THEMATIC AREAS OF THE CONFERENCE:

- Quality of goods formation, management, identification and counterfeiting.
- Control of goods.
- Certification of products and services.
- Online trading status, development, problems.
- Consumer protection legal, organizational aspects, good practices.
- Relationship business education.

#### **WORKING LANGUAGES - Bulgarian and English.**

## INFORMATION FOR THE PARTICIPANTS

#### **IMPORTANT DATES:**

- September 3rd, 2021 registration and abstract submission deadline
- September 7th, 2021 confirmation of acceptance of the paper (participants will be informed by e-mail).
- October 4th, 2021 deadline for submission of articles (in electronic format) and participation fee deadline.

#### REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PAPERS:

The paper can be presented in Bulgarian or English. The text of the paper is not subject to further editing. The responsibility for the content and quality of the paper lies with the author (s).

The volume of the report should not exceed 8 pages, including title of the paper, author, academic position and scientific degree, institution, text of the abstract, keywords, figures, tables, references (presented in the template).

Conference participants can participate with papers individually or in co-authorship, but not with more than two papers. The papers should be sent by e-mail, developed in the prepared and sent template, and all the requirements reflected in the template must be complied with.

The collection of papers will be indexed in the RePEc system and included in the national reference list of NACID.

#### ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:

9002 Varna, Bulgaria, Knyaz Boris I Blvd., 77

University of Economics - Varna, Center for Quality of Goods and Consumer Protection

Office 229A; phone +359 882 164689; e-mail: conference.cqgpc@ue-varna.bg

Please for more information, sending the application forms and papers use the e-mail address: conference.cqgpc@ue-varna.bg

#### PARTICIPATION FEE (INCLUDING VAT)

• 20 EUR - (includes: materials, conference proceedings, certificate of participation and coffee break).

Bank transfer fees are at the expense of the participant. A copy of the document certifying the translation of the fee shall be sent together with the full text of the paper. Sent amounts will not be refunded!

The fee must be paid by bank.

#### **BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS:**

**DSK Bank EAD** 

Holder: University of Economics - Varna IBAN: BG95STSA 93003429276240 (in EUR)

**BIC: STSABGSF** 

#### **Reason for payment:**

- Fee for participation in the conference 2021-CQGCP UE-Varna,
- Name of the participant.

If the participant needs an invoice, the fee must be transferred by a legal entity with Bulstat.





# UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS – VARNA CENTER FOR QUALITY OF GOODS AND CONSUMER PROTECTION



## REQUEST FOR PARTICIPATION

IN THE SCIENTIFIC-PRACTICAL CONFERENCE WITH INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPATION

"QUALITY AND CONTROL OF GOODS IN CONDITIONS OF COVID PANDEMIC"

NAME SURNAME FAMILY NAME:	
SCIENTIFIC DEGREE:	
UNIVERSITY:	
ARTICLE REPORT:	
SUMMARY OF THE REPORT:	
THEMATIC ARES OF THE CONFERENCE:	
ADDRESS, PHONE, E-MAIL:	ДЕНА 194 <sup>8 Г.</sup>

Please for more information, sending the request for participation (application forms) and papers use the e-mail address: conference.cqgpc@ue-varna.bg

